

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT AN AMENDED ORDINANCE

The City of Anthony Board of Trustees hereby gives public notice of its intention to adopt the following ordinance:

> ORDINANCE 2010-003 [REVISED] AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN OFFICIAL SEAL FOR THE CITY OF ANTHONY, NEW MEXICO.

Public comments will be heard during the regular meeting of the City of Anthony Board of Trustees on Wednesday, April 4th, 2018 at 6:00pm at City Hall located at 820 Highway 478 where said ordinance will be considered for adoption.

Complete copies of the proposed ordinance are available for public inspection during regular business hours in the office of the City Clerk, 820 Highway 478, Anthony, New Mexico 88021.

Publication of this notice constitutes compliance with Section 3-19-6(D) NMSA 1978.

POSTED:

City of Anthony Municipal Complex Anthony Post Office City of Anthony Library Senior Citizens Center – Anthony El Paso Electric Company Anthony Water & Sanitation District



Filed in the office of the City Clerk on the 29th day of March, 2018

Velma Navarrete, City Clerk